continued, and continued, and continued, and I thought that it would be good to go ahead and 
publicly air this issue. We have Fernanda Wanderley from 10 Aragon Avenue, Fernanda. 

Ms. Wanderley: Hi, good morning. I’m here representing not only myself, but the one hundred 
and eighty-four (184) residents of 10 Aragon.  This issue has been going on since we moved to 
the building two years ago. They’ve been selling alcohol after hours, after last call; people are 
outside up until 4:00 a.m. drunk, and screaming, and shouting; not only that but there is this

[...]

And is it because you like to have your windows open at this time of 
year? 

Ms. Wanderley: No, the windows are closed, that’s how high the noise is, and I’m four months 
pregnant, so I have to go through this with my situation, I don’t think that’s fair; and not only me 
another one hundred and eighty-four (184) residents have been having issues with that as well. 

Commissioner Cabrera: Can I make one recommendation, obviously your organization, your 
homeowners association choose to reach out to our Mayor; I would strongly recommend that you 
reach out to all five of us, so that we can then turn around and take the appropriate steps to ask